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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Court will be held in the Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse at 400 E. 9"
Street, Kansas City, Missouri. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to
the Court of Appeals Courtroom on the 10" Floor, 30 minutes before Court
convenes..

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Oral Argument Response/ Appearance” form with
the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral
argument. If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Oral Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov
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18-3369

18-3528

18-3626

18-3665

18-3668

18-3719

DIVISION I

Charles Evans Whittaker U.S. Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
10th Floor

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2019

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, GRASZ, KOBES

WM

WM

WA

WM

WM

WM

United States v. Rudolph George
United States v. Gerard Boyd
United States v. Rubin Morrow
United States v. Quentin Posey
United States v. Brandon Morris

United States v. Hubert Carter

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, GRASZ, KOBES

18-1130

17-3578

18-2543

18-2781

18-1831

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Ritchie Capital Management, et al. v.
JP Morgan Chase & Co., et al.

Wells Fargo & Company v. United States

Ann Dormani, et al. v. Target
Corporation, et al.

Francesca Allen, et al. v. Wells Fargo
& Company, et al.

Carpenters’ Pension Fund of Illinois v.
Target Corporation, et al.

20

15

15

20

20



DIVISION 1
Charles Evans Whittaker U.S. Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
10th Floor

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, GRASZ, KOBES
18-3419 WM Michael Vogt, et al. v. State Farm Life
Insurance Company, et al.
18-3434 WM  Michael Vogt v. State Farm Life
Insurance Company

18-3298 WM  Randy Henry v. . Bret Johnson, et al.

18-3285 WM Eric Lucas v. Andrew Saul,
Commissioner, Social Security

18-3393 WM  United States v. Gregory Thomas

18-3500 WM  SnugglyCat v. Opfer Communications,
et al.

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, GRASZ, KOBES

18-2984 WM Paul Russell, Jr., et al. v.
Liberty Insurance Underwriters

18-2722 Alvaro Apolinar v. William P. Barr
19-1380 Alvaro Apolinar v. William P. Barr

18-3578 EA Lott Johnson v. UPS Ground Freight
18-3126 WM Joseph Hall v. BNSF Railway Company

18-2887 Wendi Silvestre-Giron v. William P. Barr

20

15

15

15

10

20

15

15

10

10



FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2019, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

18-2810

18-3355

18-2942

18-3165

18-2872

DIVISION I

Charles Evans Whittaker U.S. Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
10th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, GRASZ, KOBES

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

United States v. Marcell Shavers
United States v. Ryan Luscombe
United States v. David Buie
United States v. Frank Vanoy

United States v. David Perkins

20

15

15

10

10



